

Date: 22.09.2023

Addendum No 1

Reference No.: ITB No. 4200511343-RELAUNCH

Development of Technical Specifications for Social Inclusion Platform

This Addendum No. 1 is issued to amend information provided in the Bidding Documents for the "Development of Technical Specifications for Social Inclusion Platform" issued to the prospective proposers.

Bidding Documents:

- (i) SECTION 3: DATA SHEET
- 1. SECTION 3: DATA SHEET. Ref. Article 14, Deadline for proposal submission is deleted and replaced with:

Date: 02-Oct-23

Time: 16:00

Time zone: (GMT+3)

2. SECTION 3: DATA SHEET. Ref. Article 11, Pre-proposal conference is deleted and replaced with:

Will not be conducted

3. SECTION 3: DATA SHEET. Ref. Article 3, Clarification of solicitation documents is deleted and replaced with:

Deadline for submitting requests for clarifications / questions:

Date: **27-Sept-23** Time: 16:00

Time zone: UTC +2 EET (Eastern European Time) – Athens/Greece